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Fulton Seating Collection  Product Overview
Designer: Scott Wilson of MNML          HBF Lounge Seating

Specification Overview 
Collection Details Rocking Chair | Lounge Chair

Upholstery Individually specified outer, inner and cushion upholstery

Wood Options Ash | Walnut

Metal Options Powder Coat | Polished Chrome | Satin Chrome 

Fulton Lounge + Rocker pairs an upholstered lounge of generous proportions with elegant materials. Its industrial legs add an 
edge to the piece, accenting the geometric shape of the chair.  

This tranquil piece is gently cushioned in the lower back and seat with nested plywood shells. Upholstered in three ergonomic 
areas for ultimate comfort, the Fulton Lounge + Rocker cocoon the user slightly to minimize audible and visual distractions for the 
ever-interactive and evolving workspace or cafe. The inner seat, outer seat, and cushion can be upholstered in the user’s fabric of 
choice.

Fulton’s use extends beyond the offi  ce; this piece is equally at home in residences as it is in hospitality or commercial spaces. Its 
inviting shape and gentle motion make it approachable and timeless.

Upholstery Requirements:
Outer Upholstery Requires 2 
yards of fabric or 36 square feet 
of leather. Inner Upholstery 
requires 2 yards of fabric or 36 
square feet of leather. Cushion 
Upholstery Requires 1.5 yards 
of fabric or 27 square feet of 
leather.

Lounge Chair Dimensions
OH 39-3/4”
OW 34”
OD 33-7/8”
SH 16”
SD 20”
AH 21”

Rocking Chair Dimensions
OH 39-3/4”
OW 34”
OD 39-3/8”
SH  16”
SD 20” 
AH 21”
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HBF Lounge Seating

Fulton Specifications		
		
Collection Details	 Rocking Chair, Lounge Chair | Nested Plywood Shell | Tubular Steel Base	   

Upholstery	 Individually specified outer, inner and cushion upholstery

Wood Options	 Ash | Walnut

Metal Options	 Powder Coat | Polished Chrome | Satin Chrome

OUTSIDE BACK & SEAT UPHOLSTERY

INSIDE SEAT & BACK UPHOLSTERY

INSIDE & SEAT CUSHION UPHOLSTERY 
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HLM417-011.FabricOuter.FabricInner.FabricCushion.Flammability.Wood.Metal        
Example: HLM417-011.300-18.300-18.300-18.U.AH310.BAL

p l e a s e  s p e c i f y  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  t o  o r d e r :

MODEL 
NUMBER

•

BASE FINISH

Options for metal: 

	 BL	 =	 Black Powder 
			   Coat
	 WI	 =	 White Powder 
			   Coat
	 LG	 =	 Grey Powder 
			   Coat
	 POL	 =	 Polished 
			   Chrome +$140
	 SCL	 =	 Satin 
			   Chrome +$165

•

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes: 
AH = Ash
	 	 Core Finishes:
   310	 =	 Smoke Opaque
   400	 =  Clear
   402	 =	 Black Opaque
   403	 =  Grey Opaque
   404	 =  Warm White Opaque
   405	 =  Mist Opaque
   406	 =  Denim Opaque
   407	 =  Pewter Opaque
   408	 =  Peppercorn Opaque
   901	 =  Amber
   902	 =  Designer White Opaque
   911	 =  Warm Brick
   929	 =  Nutmeg
   937	 =  Bark
   984	 =  Dark Roast
   993	 =  Sumatra

	 	 Curated Finishes: +$50
   150	 =	 Conifer Opaque
   151	 =	 Blue Ridge Opaque
   152	 =  Cameo Opaque
   153	 =  Cordovan Opaque
   154	 =  Bittersweet Opaque

Options for wood finishes:  
NT = Walnut	
	 	 Core Finishes: +$200
   310	 =	 Smoke Opaque
   400	 =  Clear
   402	 =	 Black Opaque
   403	 =  Grey Opaque
   404	 =  Warm White Opaque
   405	 =  Mist Opaque
   406	 =  Denim Opaque
   407	 =  Pewter Opaque
   408	 =  Peppercorn Opaque
   902	 =  Designer White Opaque
   911	 =  Warm Brick
   929	 =  Nutmeg
   937	 =  Bark
   984	 =  Dark Roast
   993	 =  Sumatra

	 	 Curated Finishes: +$250
   150	 =	 Conifer Opaque
   151	 =	 Blue Ridge Opaque
   152	 =  Cameo Opaque
   153	 =  Cordovan Opaque
   154	 =  Bittersweet Opaque

•

TEXTILES 

Indicate fabric  
choice for 
Outer 
Upholstery:

See options for 
fabrics at www.
hbftextiles.com  

•

TEXTILES 

Indicate fabric  
choice for 
Inner 
Upholstery:

See options for 
fabrics at www.
hbftextiles.com  

•

TEXTILES 

Indicate fabric  
choice for 
Cushion 
Upholstery:

See options for 
fabrics at www.
hbftextiles.com  

•

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate 
flammability:

	 U	 =	 Cal 117
	 U3	 =	 Cal 133   
			     

HBF Lounge Seating
	 List Prices			   Dimensions

	 COM  3450	 Add below upcharge to COM list for Outer Upholstery:		  OH	 39¾	 AH	 21
	 					    OW	 34	 WBA	20½
  	 					    OD	 39⅜	 DED
						     SH	 16 	 DEW	
						     SD	 20	 R	
				 
						     Shipping Weight
						     Cube
		 		  Add below upcharge to COM list for Inner Upholstery:		
	

	

		  Add below upcharge to COM list for Cushion Upholstery:	

	

Fulton HLM417-011	

 level® Certified Pending
SCS Indoor Advantage™ CertifiedUpholstered Seat and Back  | Nesting Plywood Shells | Solid Wood Rocker Runners | Tubular Steel Base

COL
Grade AA
Grade A
Grade B
Grade C
Grade D
Grade E

Grade F
Grade G
Grade H
Grade J 
Grade K
Grade L
Grade M

Leather I
Leather II
Leather III
Leather IV
Leather V
Leather VI

25
65
90
110
135
155
180

205
235
265
290
335
400
490

640
800
960
1120
1280
1440

COL
Grade AA
Grade A
Grade B
Grade C
Grade D
Grade E

Grade F
Grade G
Grade H
Grade J 
Grade K
Grade L
Grade M

Leather I
Leather II
Leather III
Leather IV
Leather V
Leather VI

25
65
90
110
135
155
180

205
235
265
290
335
400
490

640
800
960
1120
1280
1440

COL
Grade AA
Grade A
Grade B
Grade C
Grade D
Grade E

Grade F
Grade G
Grade H
Grade J 
Grade K
Grade L
Grade M

Leather I
Leather II
Leather III
Leather IV
Leather V
Leather VI

25
50
65
85
100
115
135

155
175
200
215
250
300
365

480
600
720
840
960
1080

Outer Upholstery Requires:  
Fabric: 2 Yards
Leather: 36 Square Feet 
	
Inner Upholstery Requires: 
Fabric: 2 Yards
Leather: 36 Square Feet	
 	
Cushion Upholstery Requires: 
Fabric: 1½ Yards
Leather: 27 Square Feet
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HLM417-021.FabricOuter.FabricInner.FabricCushion.Flammability.Wood.Metal        
Example: HLM417-021.300-18.300-18.300-18.U.AH310.BAL

p l e a s e  s p e c i f y  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  t o  o r d e r :

MODEL 
NUMBER

•

BASE FINISH

Options for metal: 

	 BL	 =	 Black Powder 
			   Coat
	 WI	 =	 White Powder 
			   Coat
	 LG	 =	 Grey Powder 
			   Coat
	 POL	 =	 Polished 
			   Chrome +$140
	 SCL	 =	 Satin 
			   Chrome +$165

•

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes: 
AH = Ash
	 	 Core Finishes:
   310	 =	 Smoke Opaque
   400	 =  Clear
   402	 =	 Black Opaque
   403	 =  Grey Opaque
   404	 =  Warm White Opaque
   405	 =  Mist Opaque
   406	 =  Denim Opaque
   407	 =  Pewter Opaque
   408	 =  Peppercorn Opaque
   901	 =  Amber
   902	 =  Designer White Opaque
   911	 =  Warm Brick
   929	 =  Nutmeg
   937	 =  Bark
   984	 =  Dark Roast
   993	 =  Sumatra

	 	 Curated Finishes: +$50
   150	 =	 Conifer Opaque
   151	 =	 Blue Ridge Opaque
   152	 =  Cameo Opaque
   153	 =  Cordovan Opaque
   154	 =  Bittersweet Opaque

Options for wood finishes: +$100 
NT = Walnut	
	 	 Core Finishes:
   310	 =	 Smoke Opaque
   400	 =  Clear
   402	 =	 Black Opaque
   403	 =  Grey Opaque
   404	 =  Warm White Opaque
   405	 =  Mist Opaque
   406	 =  Denim Opaque
   407	 =  Pewter Opaque
   408	 =  Peppercorn Opaque
   902	 =  Designer White Opaque
   911	 =  Warm Brick
   929	 =  Nutmeg
   937	 =  Bark
   984	 =  Dark Roast
   993	 =  Sumatra

	 	 Curated Finishes: +$150
   150	 =	 Conifer Opaque
   151	 =	 Blue Ridge Opaque
   152	 =  Cameo Opaque
   153	 =  Cordovan Opaque
   154	 =  Bittersweet Opaque

•

TEXTILES 

Indicate fabric  
choice for 
Outer 
Upholstery:

See options for 
fabrics at www.
hbftextiles.com  

•

TEXTILES 

Indicate fabric  
choice for 
Inner 
Upholstery:

See options for 
fabrics at www.
hbftextiles.com  

•

TEXTILES 

Indicate fabric  
choice for 
Cushion 
Upholstery:

See options for 
fabrics at www.
hbftextiles.com  

•

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate 
flammability:

	 U	 =	 Cal 117
	 U3	 =	 Cal 133   
			     

HBF Lounge Seating
	 List Prices			   Dimensions

	 COM  2975	 Add below upcharge to COM list for Outer Upholstery:		  OH	 39¾	 AH	 21

Fulton HLM417-021	

 level® Certified Pending
SCS Indoor Advantage™ CertifiedUpholstered Seat and Back  | Nesting Plywood Shells | Tubular Steel Base

COL
Grade AA
Grade A
Grade B
Grade C
Grade D
Grade E

Grade F
Grade G
Grade H
Grade J 
Grade K
Grade L
Grade M

Leather I
Leather II
Leather III
Leather IV
Leather V
Leather VI

25
65
90
110
135
155
180

205
235
265
290
335
400
490

640
800
960
1120
1280
1440

COL
Grade AA
Grade A
Grade B
Grade C
Grade D
Grade E

Grade F
Grade G
Grade H
Grade J 
Grade K
Grade L
Grade M

Leather I
Leather II
Leather III
Leather IV
Leather V
Leather VI

25
65
90
110
135
155
180

205
235
265
290
335
400
490

640
800
960
1120
1280
1440

COL
Grade AA
Grade A
Grade B
Grade C
Grade D
Grade E

Grade F
Grade G
Grade H
Grade J 
Grade K
Grade L
Grade M

Leather I
Leather II
Leather III
Leather IV
Leather V
Leather VI

25
50
65
85
100
115
135

155
175
200
215
250
300
365

480
600
720
840
960
1080

Outer Upholstery Requires:  
Fabric: 2 Yards
Leather: 36 Square Feet 
	
Inner Upholstery Requires: 
Fabric: 2 Yards
Leather: 36 Square Feet	
 	
Cushion Upholstery Requires: 
Fabric: 1½ Yards
Leather: 27 Square Feet


