# FULTON SEATING



2 0 1 8

### **Fulton Seating Collection**

Designer: Scott Wilson of MNML

**Product Overview** 

**HBF** Lounge Seating

Fulton Lounge + Rocker pairs an upholstered lounge of generous proportions with elegant materials. Its industrial legs add an edge to the piece, accenting the geometric shape of the chair.

This tranquil piece is gently cushioned in the lower back and seat with nested plywood shells. Upholstered in three ergonomic areas for ultimate comfort, the Fulton Lounge + Rocker cocoon the user slightly to minimize audible and visual distractions for the ever-interactive and evolving workspace or cafe. The inner seat, outer seat, and cushion can be upholstered in the user's fabric of choice.

Fulton's use extends beyond the office; this piece is equally at home in residences as it is in hospitality or commercial spaces. Its inviting shape and gentle motion make it approachable and timeless.



Upholstery Requirements:
Outer Upholstery Requires 2
yards of fabric or 36 square feet
of leather. Inner Upholstery
requires 2 yards of fabric or 36
square feet of leather. Cushion
Upholstery Requires 1.5 yards
of fabric or 27 square feet of
leather.

Lounge	Chair	Dime	nsions
_041190	011411		

OH	39-3/4"
OW	34"
OD	33-7/8"
SH	16"
SD	20"
AH	21"

#### Rocking Chair Dimensions

OH	39-3/4"
OW	34"
OD	39-3/8"
SH	16"
SD	20"
ΛЫ	21"

#### **Specification Overview**

Collection Details	Rocking Chair   Lounge Chair
Upholstery	Individually specified outer, inner and cushion upholstery
Wood Options	Ash   Walnut
Metal Options	Powder Coat   Polished Chrome   Satin Chrome



## **HBF Lounge Seating**

Fulton Specification	ns
Collection Details	Rocking Chair, Lounge Chair   Nested Plywood Shell   Tubular Steel Base
Upholstery	Individually specified outer, inner and cushion upholstery
Wood Options	Ash   Walnut
Metal Options	Powder Coat   Polished Chrome   Satin Chrome



### **HBF** Lounge Seating

	List Prices	List Prices						Dimensions		
Fulton HLM417-011										
	COM <b>3450</b>	Add belov	w upch	arge to CON	A list fo	r Outer Upho	lstery:	ОН	39¾	AH 21
		COL	25	Grade F	205	Leather I	640	OW	34	WBA 201/2
		Grade AA	65	Grade G	235	Leather II	800	OD	393/8	DED
		Grade A	90	Grade H	265	Leather III	960	SH	16	DEW
		Grade B	110	Grade J	290	Leather IV	1120	SD	20	R
		Grade C	135	Grade K	335	Leather V	1280			
		Grade D	155	Grade L	400	Leather VI	1440	Shipp	ing Wei	aht
		Grade E	180	Grade M	490			Cube	ing we	giit
		A 111 1	. 1		£ 11 . C		L.	Cube		
						r Inner Uphol				
		COL	25	Grade F	205	Leather I	640	Oute	. Unhol	stery Requires:
		Grade AA		Grade G	235	Leather II	800		: 2 Yar	
			90	Grade H	265	Leather III	960			quare Feet
		Grade B	110	Grade J	290	Leather IV	1120	Leatii	E1. JU 3	quare reet
			135	Grade K	335	Leather V	1280		TT. 1 1	. D
		Grade D	155	Grade L	400	Leather VI	1440		•	stery Requires:
		Grade E	180	Grade M	490				: 2 Yar	
		Add belov	w upch	arge to CON	A list fo	r Cushion Up	holstery:	Leath	er: 36 S	quare Feet
		COL	25	Grade F	155	Leather I	480			
		Grade AA	50	Grade G	175	Leather II	600		•	nolstery Requires:
		Grade A	65	Grade H	200	Leather III	720	Fabrio	:: 1½ Ya	ards
		Grade B	85	Grade J	215	Leather IV	840	Leath	er: 27 S	quare Feet
		Grade C	100	Grade K	250	Leather V	960			
		Grade D	115	Grade L	300	Leather VI	1080			
		Grade E	135	Grade M	365					
										level® Certified Pending
Upholstered Seat and Back   Nest	ing Plywood Shells   Solid	Wood Rocker F	Runners	Tubular Stee	l Base				SCS Inde	oor Advantage™ Certified

PIFASE	SPECIEY	THE	FOLLOWING	тО	ORDER:
FLLAJL	SFECIFI	1 11 12	FOLLOWING	1 0	ORDER.

MODEL	TEXTILES	TEXTILES	TEXTILES	FLAMMABILITY	SPECIES & FINISH		BASE FINISH
NUMBER	Indicate fabric choice for Outer Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at www. hbfiextiles.com	Indicate fabric choice for Inner Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at www. hbftextiles.com	Indicate fabric choice for Cushion Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at www. hbftextiles.com	Indicate flammability:  U = Cal 117  U3 = Cal 133	Options for wood finishes: AH = Ash  Core Finishes:  310 = Smoke Opaque 400 = Clear 402 = Black Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque 901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$50  150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque	Options for wood finishes:  NT = Walnut  Core Finishes: +\$200  310 = Smoke Opaque  400 = Clear  402 = Black Opaque  403 = Grey Opaque  404 = Warm White Opaque  405 = Mist Opaque  406 = Denim Opaque  407 = Pewter Opaque  408 = Peppercorn Opaque  902 = Designer White Opaque  911 = Warm Brick  929 = Nutmeg  937 = Bark  984 = Dark Roast  993 = Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$250  150 = Conifer Opaque  151 = Blue Ridge Opaque  152 = Cameo Opaque  153 = Cordovan Opaque  154 = Bittersweet Opaque	Options for metal:  BL = Black Powder Coat  WI = White Powder Coat  LG = Grey Powder Coat  POL = Polished Chrome +\$140  SCL = Satin Chrome +\$165
•	•	•	•	•		•	

HLM417-011.FabricOuter.FabricInner.FabricCushion.Flammability.Wood.Metal Example: HLM417-011.300-18.300-18.300-18.U.AH310.BAL

### **HBF** Lounge Seating

	List Prices						Dimensions
Fulton HLM417-021							
	COM <b>2975</b>				or Outer Upho	•	OH 39¾ AH 21
		COL 25	Grade F	205	Leather I	640	
		Grade AA 65	Grade G	235	Leather II	800	
		Grade A 90 Grade B 110	Grade H	265	Leather III	960	
		Grade B 110 Grade C 135		290	Leather IV	1120 1280	
				335 400	Leather V	1440	
		Grade D 155 Grade E 180		490 490	Leather VI	1440	
/ \ \							
		COL <b>25</b>	Grade F	205	Leather I	640	
		Grade AA 65	Grade G	235	Leather II	800	Outer Upholstery Requires:
		Grade A 90	Grade H	265	Leather III	960	Fabric: 2 Yards
		Grade B 110	Grade J	290	Leather IV	1120	Leather: 36 Square Feet
		Grade C 135	Grade K	335	Leather V	1280	
		Grade D 155	Grade L	400	Leather VI	1440	Inner Upholstery Requires:
		Grade E 180	Grade M	490			Fabric: 2 Yards
							Leather: 36 Square Feet
		COL <b>25</b>	Grade F	155	Leather I	480	
		Grade AA 50	Grade G	175	Leather II	600	Cushion Upholstery Requires:
		Grade A 65	Grade H	200	Leather III	720	Fabric: 1½ Yards
		Grade B 85	Grade J	215	Leather IV	840	Leather: 27 Square Feet
		Grade C 100	Grade K	250	Leather V	960	
		Grade D 115	Grade L	300	Leather VI	1080	
		Grade E 135	Grade M	365			
Upholstered Seat and Back   Nestin	ng Plywood Shells   Tubu	lar Steel Base					level® Certified Pending SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

1	PLEASE	SPECIFY T	HE FOLLO	WING TO	ORDER:		
	MODEL Number	TEXTILES	TEXTILES	TEXTILES	FLAMMABILITY	SPECIES & FINISH	BASE FINISH

Indicate fabric choice for Outer Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at warw. hbfrextiles.com  Indicate fabric choice for Outer Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at warw. hbfrextiles.com  Indicate fabric choice for Outer Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at warw. hbfrextiles.com  Indicate fabric choice for Outer Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at warw. hbfrextiles.com  Indicate fabric choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for fabrics at warw. hbfrextiles.com  Indicate fabric choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for see options for fabrics at warw. hbfrextiles.com  Indicate fabric choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the content of the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion As a warm.  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion Upholstery:  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion As a warm.  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion As a warm.  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion As a warm.  See options for whood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion As a warm.  See options for wood finishes: As and the choice for Cashion As and the choice for Cashion As and the choice for Cashion As and the C	NUMBER	LEXTILLO	ILATILLO	TEXTILLS	1 LAWINIADILI I	or Edito a Tittion		Bride I II violi
Upholstery: Upholstery: Upholstery: Ush a Cal 133	NOWIBER							Options for metal:
See options for fabrics at www. hbfrextiles.com  See options for fabrics at www. hbfrextiles.com  hbfrextiles.com  hbfrextiles.com  hbfrextiles.com  See options for fabrics at www. hbfrextiles.com  hbfrextiles.		Outer	Inner	Cushion	U = Cal 117	Core Finishes:	Core Finishes:	BL = Black Powder
See options for fabric at www. hbfiextiles.com  hbfiextiles.com  hbfiextiles.com  bbfiextiles.com  class Grey Opaque  closs G		Upholstery:	Upholstery:	Upholstery:	U3 = Cal 133	310 = Smoke Opaque	310 = Smoke Opaque	Coat
See options for fabrics at uww. bbftextiles.com  See options for fabric back at uww. bbftextiles.com  See options for ever Opaque  See options for Popaque  See options for ever Opaque  See options for See options for Server Opaque						1 1		WI = White Powder
fabrics at www. hbfrextiles.com  hoff Popaque  Localer Forbact  Chrome +\$160  Chrome +\$		See options for	See options for	See options for		402 = Black Opaque		Coat
hbftextiles.com			1 "	fabrics at www.				LG = Grey Powder
405		hbftextiles.com	hbftextiles.com	hbftextiles.com		, , , ,	- · · · · ·	Coat
406								POL = Polished
407							* *	Chrome +\$140
408						1 1		SCL = Satin
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque 902 = Designer White Opaque 902 = Designer White Opaque 903 = Nutmeg 929 = Nutmeg 929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast 984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra  933 = Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$150  Curated Finishes: +\$50								Chrome +\$165
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick 911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg 929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark 938 = Dark Roast 9984 = Dark Roast 9984 = Dark Roast 9993 = Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$150  Curated Finishes: +\$50   150   = Conifer Opaque 150   = Conifer Opaque 151   = Blue Ridge Opaque 152   = Cameo Opaque 153   = Cordovan Opaque 153   = Cordovan Opaque 154   = Bittersweet Opaque								
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark 937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast 984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra  Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$50  Curated Finishes: +\$50   150   = Conifer Opaque 150 = Conifer Opaque   151   = Blue Ridge Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque   152   = Cameo Opaque 152   = Cameo Opaque   153   = Cordovan Opaque 153   = Cordovan Opaque   154   = Bittersweet Opaque 154   = Bittersweet Opaque						902 = Designer White Opaque		
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast 984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$50  Curated Finishes: +\$50   150   = Conifer Opaque  150 = Conifer Opaque   151   = Blue Ridge Opaque  151 = Blue Ridge Opaque   152   = Cameo Opaque  152 = Cameo Opaque   153   = Cordovan Opaque  153 = Cordovan Opaque   154   = Bittersweet Opaque  154 = Bittersweet Opaque						911 = Warm Brick	929 = Nutmeg	
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$50  Curated Finishes: +\$50   150   = Conifer Opaque   150   = Conifer Opaque   151   = Blue Ridge Opaque   151   = Blue Ridge Opaque   152   = Cameo Opaque   152   = Cameo Opaque   153   = Cordovan Opaque   153   = Cordovan Opaque   154   = Bittersweet Opaque   154   = Bittersweet Opaque						929 = Nutmeg		
993 = Sumatra  Curated Finishes: +\$50  Curated Finishes: +\$50  150 = Conifer Opaque  151 = Blue Ridge Opaque  151 = Blue Ridge Opaque  152 = Cameo Opaque  153 = Cordovan Opaque  153 = Cordovan Opaque  154 = Bittersweet Opaque						937 = Bark	984 = Dark Roast	
Curated Finishes: +\$50  Curated Finishes: +\$50  150 = Conifer Opaque  151 = Blue Ridge Opaque  151 = Blue Ridge Opaque  152 = Cameo Opaque  153 = Cordovan Opaque  154 = Bittersweet Opaque  154 = Bittersweet Opaque						984 = Dark Roast	993 = Sumatra	
Curated Finishes: +\$50						993 = Sumatra		
						Curated Finishes: +\$50     150	150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque	

HLM417-021.FabricOuter.FabricInner.FabricCushion.Flammability.Wood.Metal Example: HLM417-021.300-18.300-18.300-18.U.AH310.BAL